
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2009 (April 01 thru 04) RRS A4.2 (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Nspin Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 150 3 1 4 8 1

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 6 2 1 9 2

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 2 5 2 9 3

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 54 4 6 3 13 4

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 5 3 7 15 5

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 1 7 8 16 6

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 7 4 6 17 7

S BOOM Brent Fulton NFCC 4 ULTIMATE 24 108 12 12 5 29 8

S J-2 Alan Bossenger SAYC 2415 J BOATS 24 171 12 8 12 32 9

S SOROS CAILIN John Spierre NFCC 16755 SOVEREL 26 171 12 12 9 33 10

S SARAH Margo Geer SAYC 5005 CONCORDIA 41 186 12 12 12 36 11
S = 11 in Series

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 114 132 2 4 1 7 1

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 177 199 1 1 8 10 2

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 147 162 8 3 2 13 3

N EAGLE James Ponce SAYC 6 ALERION 38 129 146 3 2 8 13 4

N NORDIC STAR Hal Runnfeldt RC 52518 MORGAN 382 156 178 8 8 3 19 5

N UP HELLY AA John Laurenson SAYC C&C 40 CB 114 136 8 8 8 24 6

N GOLDFISH John Boxx RC 13395 HERITAGE 1 TON 37 123 146 8 8 8 24 6
N = 7 in Series

C WHITEFLASH William Hellings SAYC 20 OYSTER 485 108 129 3 1 1 5 1

C WATER STREAK Mike Dolan SAYC h36 HUNTER 36 162 180 2 2 2 6 2

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin BENETEAU 473 SD 96 117 6 3 3 12 3

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 165 186 4 4 4 12 4

C FLAMINGO Joe Bowen AISC 1113 CATALINA 320 Mk II 165 185 5 9 5 19 5

C BLUE DOLPHIN Kenneth Christenson AISC 5913 CATALINA 30 W 207 228 1 6 14 21 6

C MUCHACHA David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 213 232 7 5 9 21 7

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 177 198 14 10 8 32 8

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC p27 PEARSON 27 225 247 14 8 10 32 9

C WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36 165 183 14 14 6 34 10

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 147 168 14 14 7 35 11

C CHEERS Caroline Fortner SAYC 113 C&C 32 183 205 14 7 14 35 12

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 195 216 14 14 14 42 13
C = 13 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2009 Date: 1-Apr-09 Course:

Spin Distance: 16.0 nm Wind:

N-Spin Distance: 14.5 nm
Cruiser Distance: 12.0 nm then squall line to 30 kt after first finishers.

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 2736 9:45:00 13:14:56 3:29:56 0:45:36 2:44:20 0:00:00 4.573 0.000 1

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 1920 9:45:00 13:05:01 3:20:01 0:32:00 2:48:01 0:03:41 4.800 0.090 2

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 150 2400 9:45:00 13:13:14 3:28:14 0:40:00 2:48:14 0:03:54 4.610 0.088 3

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 54 864 9:45:00 12:51:51 3:06:51 0:14:24 2:52:27 0:08:07 5.138 0.233 4

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 1824 9:45:00 13:12:37 3:27:37 0:30:24 2:57:13 0:12:53 4.624 0.306 5

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1056 9:45:00 13:04:05 3:19:05 0:17:36 3:01:29 0:17:09 4.822 0.455 6

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 2256 9:45:00 13:28:00 3:43:00 0:37:36 3:05:24 0:21:04 4.305 0.449 7

S J-2 Alan Bossenger SAYC 2415 J BOATS 24 171 2736 9:45:00 dns 0:45:36 12

S BOOM Brent Fulton SYC 4 ULTIMATE 24 108 1728 9:45:00 dnc 0:28:48 12

S SOROS CAILIN John Spierre NFCC 16755 SOVEREL 26 171 2736 9:45:00 dnc 0:45:36 12

S SARAH Margo Geer SAYC 5005 CONCORDIA 41 186 2976 9:45:00 dnc 0:49:36 12

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 2886 9:45:00 13:11:35 3:26:35 0:48:06 2:38:29 0:00:00 4 211 0 000 1

Start near G13 (STM), then to R4 (STJ) - Heading 178T

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles Shortened course due to light winds…

7-8 kt diminishing to 4-5 kt,

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 2886 9:45:00 13:11:35 3:26:35 0:48:06 2:38:29 0:00:00 4.211 0.000 1

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 1914 9:45:00 13:02:15 3:17:15 0:31:54 2:45:21 0:06:52 4.411 0.159 2

N EAGLE James Ponce SAYC 6 ALERION 38 146 2117 9:45:00 13:06:52 3:21:52 0:35:17 2:46:35 0:08:06 4.310 0.180 3

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 2349 9:45:00 dnf 0:39:09 8

N UP HELLY AA John Laurenson SAYC 0 C&C 40 CB 136 1972 9:45:00 dns 0:32:52 8

N GOLDFISH John Boxx RC 13395 HERITAGE 1 TON 37 146 2117 9:45:00 dnc 0:35:17 8

N NORDIC STAR Hal Runnfeldt RC 52518 MORGAN 382 178 2581 9:45:00 dnc 0:43:01 8

C BLUE DOLPHIN Kenneth Christenson AISC 5913 CATALINA 30 W 228 2736 9:30:00 13:06:38 3:36:38 0:45:36 2:51:02 0:00:00 3.324 0.000 1

C WATER STREAK Mike Dolan SAYC h36 HUNTER 36 180 2160 9:30:00 12:58:35 3:28:35 0:36:00 2:52:35 0:01:33 3.452 0.026 2

C WHITEFLASH William Hellings SAYC 20 OYSTER 485 129 1548 9:30:00 12:50:59 3:20:59 0:25:48 2:55:11 0:04:09 3.582 0.076 3

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 186 2232 9:30:00 13:04:20 3:34:20 0:37:12 2:57:08 0:06:06 3.359 0.098 4

C FLAMINGO Joe Bowen AISC 1113 CATALINA 320 Mk II 185 2220 9:30:00 13:14:30 3:44:30 0:37:00 3:07:30 0:16:28 3.207 0.254 5

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 1404 9:30:00 13:10:20 3:40:20 0:23:24 3:16:56 0:25:54 3.268 0.435 6

C MUCHACHA David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 2784 9:30:00 14:05:45 4:35:45 0:46:24 3:49:21 0:58:19 2.611 0.700 7

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 2376 9:30:00 dnf 0:39:36 14

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 2592 9:30:00 dnf 0:43:12 14

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC p27 PEARSON 27 247 2964 9:30:00 dnf 0:49:24 14

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 168 2016 9:30:00 dnc 0:33:36 14

C WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36 183 2196 9:30:00 dnc 0:36:36 14

EE d 14C CHEERS Caroline Fortner SAYC 113 C&C 32 205 2460 9:30:00 dnc 0:41:00 14



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2009 Course:

Sp/N-Sp Distance: 36.9 nm Wind:

Date: 2-Apr-09 Cruiser Distance: 30.0 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 150 5535 9:45:00 15:10:45 5:25:45 1:32:15 3:53:30 0:00:00 6.797 0.000 1

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 2435 9:45:00 14:42:30 4:57:30 0:40:35 4:16:55 0:23:25 7.442 0.636 2

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 4207 9:45:00 15:14:18 5:29:18 1:10:07 4:19:11 0:25:41 6.723 0.569 3

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 5203 9:45:00 15:33:45 5:48:45 1:26:43 4:22:02 0:28:32 6.348 0.566 4

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 4428 9:45:00 15:21:06 5:36:06 1:13:48 4:22:18 0:28:48 6.587 0.617 5

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 54 1993 9:45:00 14:41:39 4:56:39 0:33:13 4:23:26 0:29:56 7.463 0.838 6

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 6310 9:45:00 16:16:53 6:31:53 1:45:10 4:46:43 0:53:13 5.650 0.888 7

S J-2 Alan Bossenger SAYC 2415 J BOATS 24 171 6310 9:45:00 16:17:30 6:32:30 1:45:10 4:47:20 0:53:50 5.641 0.897 8

S BOOM Brent Fulton NFCC 4 ULTIMATE 24 108 3985 9:45:00 dnc 1:06:25 12

S SOROS CAILIN John Spierre NFCC 16755 SOVEREL 26 171 6310 9:45:00 dnc 1:45:10 12

S SARAH Margo Geer SAYC 5005 CONCORDIA 41 186 6863 9:45:00 dnc 1:54:23 12

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 5970 9:45:00 14:38:22 4:53:22 1:39:30 3:13:52 0:00:01 6.136 0.000 1 2

N EAGLE James Ponce SAYC 6 ALERION 38 146 4380 9:45:00 14:23:14 4:38:14 1:13:00 3:25:14 0:11:23 6.469 0.276 2 6

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 4860 9:45:00 14:36:09 4:51:09 1:21:00 3:30:09 0:16:18 6.182 0.367 3 7

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 3960 9:45:00 14:25:19 4:40:19 1:06:00 3:34:19 0:20:28 6.421 0.506 4 8

N UP HELLY AA John Laurenson SAYC 0 C&C 40 CB 136 4080 9:45:00 dnc 1:08:00 8

N GOLDFISH John Boxx RC 13395 HERITAGE 1 TON 37 146 4380 9:45:00 dnc 1:13:00 8

N NORDIC STAR Hal Runnfeldt RC 52518 MORGAN 382 178 5340 9:45:00 dnc 1:29:00 8

C WHITEFLASH William Hellings SAYC 20 OYSTER 485 129 3870 9:30:00 13:48:21 4:18:21 1:04:30 3:13:51 0:00:00 6.967 0.000 1 1

C WATER STREAK Mike Dolan SAYC h36 HUNTER 36 180 5400 9:30:00 14:14:04 4:44:04 1:30:00 3:14:04 0:00:13 6.337 0.005 2 3

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 3510 9:30:00 13:43:54 4:13:54 0:58:30 3:15:24 0:01:33 7.089 0.044 3 4

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 186 5580 9:30:00 14:25:07 4:55:07 1:33:00 3:22:07 0:08:16 6.099 0.176 4 5

C MUCHACHA David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 6960 9:30:00 15:00:25 5:30:25 1:56:00 3:34:25 0:20:34 5.448 0.362 5 9

C BLUE DOLPHIN Kenneth Christenson AISC 5913 CATALINA 30 W 228 6840 9:30:00 14:59:15 5:29:15 1:54:00 3:35:15 0:21:24 5.467 0.380 6 10

C CHEERS Caroline Fortner SAYC 113 C&C 32 205 6150 9:30:00 15:14:25 5:44:25 1:42:30 4:01:55 0:48:04 5.226 0.848 7 11

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC p27 PEARSON 27 247 7410 9:30:00 15:54:36 6:24:36 2:03:30 4:21:06 1:07:15 4.680 0.992 8 12

C FLAMINGO Joe Bowen AISC 1113 CATALINA 320 Mk II 185 5550 9:30:00 15:42:42 6:12:42 1:32:30 4:40:12 1:26:21 4.830 1.456 9 13

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 5940 9:30:00 16:34:55 7:04:55 1:39:00 5:25:55 2:12:04 4.236 1.910 10 14

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 168 5040 9:30:00 dnc 1:24:00 14

C WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36 183 5490 9:30:00 dnc 1:31:30 14

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 6480 9:30:00 dnc 1:48:00 14

SSE 8-10 knots at startRace 2: STA Out and Back

Start at STA, then easterly to Long 80'58" or 80'54", then return to STA



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2009 Date: 3-Apr-09 Course:

thru 4-Apr-09 Distance: 48.0 nm Wind:

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 3168 19:35:24 2:24:18 6:48:54 0:52:48 5:56:06 0:00:00 7.043 0.000 1 1

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 5760 18:52:12 2:28:44 7:36:32 1:36:00 6:00:32 0:04:26 6.308 0.062 2 2

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 54 2592 19:45:00 2:35:17 6:50:17 0:43:12 6:07:05 0:10:59 7.020 0.193 3 3

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 150 7200 18:28:12 2:36:56 8:08:44 2:00:00 6:08:44 0:12:38 5.893 0.156 4 4

S BOOM Brent Fulton NFCC 4 ULTIMATE 24 108 5184 19:01:48 2:42:00 7:40:12 1:26:24 6:13:48 0:17:42 6.258 0.250 5 5

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 6768 18:35:24 2:59:44 8:24:20 1:52:48 6:31:32 0:35:26 5.711 0.432 6 9

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 5472 18:57:00 3:03:54 8:06:54 1:31:12 6:35:42 0:39:36 5.915 0.524 7 11

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 8208 18:11:24 3:11:07 8:59:43 2:16:48 6:42:55 0:46:49 5.336 0.507 8 13

S SOROS CAILIN John Spierre NFCC 16755 SOVEREL 26 171 8208 18:11:24 3:14:23 9:02:59 2:16:48 6:46:11 0:50:05 5.304 0.539 9 14

S J-2 Alan Bossenger SAYC 2415 J BOATS 24 171 8208 18:11:24 dnc 2:16:48 12

S SARAH Margo Geer SAYC 5005 CONCORDIA 41 186 8928 17:59:24 dnc 2:28:48 12

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 6336 18:42:36 3:08:06 8:25:30 1:45:36 6:39:54 0:43:48 5.697 0.540 1 12

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 7776 18:18:36 3:36:40 9:18:04 2:09:36 7:08:28 1:12:22 5.161 0.769 2 20

N NORDIC STAR Hal Runnfeldt RC 52518 MORGAN 382 178 8544 18:05:48 3:51:28 9:45:40 2:22:24 7:23:16 1:27:10 4.917 0.860 3 21

N UP HELLY AA John Laurenson SAYC 0 C&C 40 CB 136 6528 18:39:24 dnc 1:48:48 8

N EAGLE James Ponce SAYC 6 ALERION 38 146 7008 18:31:24 dnc 1:56:48 8

N GOLDFISH John Boxx RC 13395 HERITAGE 1 TON 37 146 7008 18:31:24 dnc 1:56:48 8

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 9552 17:49:00 dnc 2:39:12 8

C WHITEFLASH William Hellings SAYC 20 OYSTER 485 129 6192 18:45:00 2:47:44 8:02:44 1:43:12 6:19:32 0:23:26 5.966 0.304 1 6

C WATER STREAK Mike Dolan SAYC h36 HUNTER 36 180 8640 18:04:12 2:48:48 8:44:36 2:24:00 6:20:36 0:24:30 5.490 0.269 2 7

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 5616 18:54:36 2:56:19 8:01:43 1:33:36 6:28:07 0:32:01 5.979 0.426 3 8

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 186 8928 17:59:24 3:03:52 9:04:28 2:28:48 6:35:40 0:39:34 5.290 0.415 4 10

C FLAMINGO Joe Bowen AISC 1113 CATALINA 320 Mk II 185 8880 18:00:12 3:16:10 9:15:58 2:28:00 6:47:58 0:51:52 5.180 0.533 5 15

C WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36 183 8784 18:01:48 3:20:12 9:18:24 2:26:24 6:52:00 0:55:54 5.158 0.574 6 16

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 168 8064 18:13:48 3:22:55 9:09:07 2:14:24 6:54:43 0:58:37 5.245 0.627 7 17

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 9504 17:49:48 3:25:00 9:35:12 2:38:24 6:56:48 1:00:42 5.007 0.591 8 18

C MUCHACHA David Porter NFCC 71 BRISTOL 35 232 11136 17:22:36 3:32:30 10:09:54 3:05:36 7:04:18 1:08:12 4.722 0.595 9 19

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC p27 PEARSON 27 247 11856 17:10:36 4:50:43 11:40:07 3:17:36 8:22:31 2:26:25 4.114 1.088 10 22

C CHEERS Caroline Fortner SAYC 113 C&C 32 205 9840 17:44:12 dnc 2:44:00 14

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 10368 17:35:24 dnc 2:52:48 14

C BLUE DOLPHIN Kenneth Christenson AISC 5913 CATALINA 30 W 228 10944 17:25:48 dnc 3:02:24 14

Start at STA, then to STM - Heading of 001T

Race 3: St. Augustine to St. Marys Westerly 10-12 at start
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